=T~ BN B Y N L

NN N N N e e e e e e e e e

N N
e @@

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Budget Amendment #1 to add $415,000.00 from Desert Diamond Savings to
the FY2006 24-1807 Initiative Administration Accounting General Ledger Budget for

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

a total budget amount of $510,064.68)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-545

the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approved the FY2006 Initiative Admin
Accounting G/L 24-1807 pursuant to Legislative Council Resolution No. 05-531; and
the Nation's Executive Office has requested an additional appropriation from Desert
Diamond Savings for the FY2006 Initiative budget 24-1807 in the amount of
$415,000.00; and

line item 830 AUDIT will be added to the FY06 Initiative Admin Accounting G/L Budget
for costs associated with the minor account audit; and

an additional $415,000.00 willbe added to the FY2006 Initiative AdminAccounting G/L
Budget 24-1807 for a total budget amount of $510,064.68; and

the FY06 Initiative Admin Accounting G/L 24-1807 Budget Amendment #1 has been
reviewed by the Budget and Finance Committee; and

in the eventthatall costs associated with the minor account auditis not completed by
September 30, 2006, authorization is requested to carry forward unexpended funds

to complete the minor account audit in fiscal year 2007,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby:

1. Approves the addition of line item 830 AUDIT to the FY06 Initiative Admin
Accounting G/L budget 24-1807 on a one-time basis for FY06 for costs associated
with the minor account audit.

2. Authorizesthe appropriation and expenditure ofthe Desert Diamond Savings, in
the amount of $415,000.00 for a total amount 0£$510,064.68 in accordance with
the budget attached hereto.

3. Authorizesto carryforward funds to FY2007 to continue and complete the minor

account audit in the event that it is not complete by September 30, 2006.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham

Nation's Officials, to wit: the Chairwoman and any designated official are authorized
to administerthe budget, provided however, thatany amendments affecting the funds
or funding levels of the budget shall be submitted for further prior approval by the

Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.



http:of5510,064.68
http:of5415,000.00
http:of5510,064.68
http:5415,000.00
http:5415,000.00
http:of5510,064.68
http:5415,000.00

N ORI ONUL R WD

W W W W W N NN N R DY B e e e ek e fed el e e
g%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%%glﬁgaawNp—ac:»ooo\la\mauuucemqa\m&uuwc

RESOLUTION NO. 06-545

(Approving Bud get Amendment #1 to add $415,000.00 from Desert Dia mond Savings to the FY2006 24-

1807 Initiative Administration Accounting General Ledger Budget for a total budget amount of
$510,064.68)

Page2of3

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Councilonthe 11™. Day
of AUGUST, 2006 at a meeting at which a qnorum was present with a vote of 1,984.65 FOR; 456.15
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d)(2) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

(Guatr b\ 0

Evelyn B, ]u'a;l M‘a}g 1, Legislative Chairwoman

é_zLj day of Q%a&ﬂ'__, 2006
ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Act{ng&egislative Secretary
/| aayof W , 2006,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval {o the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'Qdham Nation on the Z[ 5 day of [/ / , 2006 at_£ <31 o'clock,

.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of cle VI1 of the Constitution and will become
effective npon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Evelyn B. Juan M el, Legislative Chairwoman

]/]APPROVED on the J;Za\_day of , 2006
[ ] DISAPPROVED at IQQO o'clock, g M.

Ao andin—

VIVIAN JUAN -&AUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




o 00 IS h W=

w SRS PR B DD bk e ek e b ek pemd b e e
B R REEEEUYEnR LR EBENRYRERNREBEaanEanES

b
b

RESOLUTION NO. 06-545

(Approving Budget Amendment #1 to add $415,000.00 from Desert Dia mond Savings to the FY2006 24-

1807 Initiative Administration Accounting General Ledger Budget for a total budget amount of
$510,064.68)

Page3oi3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the z{ xﬁ day of

W 12006, at 3 /7 o'clock, _Am
Sty S o,

Lucille Lopez, Acting ngiﬁaﬁve Secretary



http:S�10,064.68
http:541�,OOO.OO

ACTION:

RESOLUTION NO. 06-545

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 TO ADD $415,000.00 FROM DESERT DIAMOND SAVINGS TO THE

FY2006 24-1807 INITIATIVE ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNTING GENERAL LEDGER BUDGET FOR A TOTAL
BUDGET AMOUNT OF $510,064.68

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARLENE SARAFICIO
DATE: AUGUST 11, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith)
) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) :
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA** 129.35 X
258.7 |, ¢ ) <
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129 35
(David Garcia) ’
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
(Jonas Robles)
221.6 | 5 CYNTHIA E. MANUEL** X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
( )
193.1 2. MICHAEL FLORES (4bsent) 96.55 X
(Grace Manuel (Present) ’
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
(Mary E, Sam)
1674 | . SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO** 85.90 X
1. ( )
1718 | ) GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X X
69. ( )
16901 5 Lo RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X
¢ )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) :
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
14691 5 prvLLs AN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
( )
421.0 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 510.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
+7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 1,984.65 456.15 )~ [03]

**PASSED VOTES




